U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 02-11-2000 01-27-2000 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #26 1.00 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET 101266027 TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type License X **Assignment** X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) **Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # Effective Date Month Day Year Merger **Correction of PTO Error** Reel # Frame # Change of Name **Corrective Document** Reel# Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name Dow Jones Financial Publishing Corp. 1-20X Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other Delaware Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Wicks Business Information, LLC 1 DBA/AKA/TA Composed of ू० L. 363 Reef Road Address (line 1) Address (line 2) 06430 Address (line 3) Fairfield Connecticut State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an **Limited Partnership** Individual General Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation **Association** appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. limited liability Company (Designation must be a separate Other

02/11/2000 DNGUYEN 00000037 75638534

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Delaware

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 OP 25.00 OP

Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002022 FRAME: 0653

document from Assignment.)

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
	epresentative Name a	nd Address Enter for the first R	Receiving Party only.		
Name	Not Applicable				
Address (fine 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	lent Name and Addres	S Area Code and Telephone Number	800-833-9848		
Name	Tonya	Chapple			
Address (line 1)	40 C	Se , =			
Address (line 2)	80 Sta	He St.			
Address (line 3)	Albany	·M 12207			
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachment	pages of the attached conveyance do	ocument # 2		
Trademark A		or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached		
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
	demark Application Numb	er(s) Regis	stration Number(s)		
7563853	4				
7563853	2				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #					
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amoun	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	: \$ 45.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account					
		additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:	#		
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No		
Statement a	and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Vice Pres	ictent of wick B	somes laternationing			
<del></del>	<u>しゃかい</u> of Person Signing	Signature	bu 14,22DU		
name	ui reisuii Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002022 FRAME: 0654

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS, SERVICE MARKS AND TRADE NAMES

DOW JONES FINANCIAL PUBLISHING CORP., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration to it in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, by these presents does hereby assign, transfer and convey unto WICKS BUSINESS INFORMATION, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, interest and ownership of Assignor in and to all trademarks, service marks and trade names, registered or unregistered, owned by Assignor, including, without limitation, all marks registered, or the subject of application for registration, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as listed on Schedule "A" annexed hereto, together with any renewals of any of the foregoing, along with any and all claims for past infringement, and the right to initiate suit and obtain damages and other forms of relief, both legal and equitable, arising from infringement, misappropriation or other violation whether prior to or subsequent to the date hereof, of any of such trademarks, service marks and trade names, or of any proprietary or other rights in such trademarks, service marks and trade names, together with the good will of the business symbolized by such trademarks, service marks and trade names.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the aforementioned properties, assets and rights unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to and for its use forever.

Assignor and Assignee are parties to a certain Agreement of Purchase and Sale. dated as of January 11, 2000 (the "Agreement"). This Assignment is executed and delivered pursuant to said Agreement and the Agreement sets forth certain limitations to Assignee's use of "Dow Jones" and "dj" which limitations are not modified or eliminated by this Assignment.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002022 FRAME: 0655

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be duly executed as of January  $\underline{14}$ , 2000.

DOW JONES FINANCIAL PUBLISHING CORP.

Name: James H. Ottaway, Jr.

Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002022 FRAME: 0656

STATE OF NEW YORK	)	ss:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK	)	

On this At day of January, 2000, before me personally came James H. Ottaway, Jr., to me known, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he resides at 10 Watch Hill Road, New Paltz, NY 12561; and that he is the Vice President and an authorized signatory of Dow Jones Financial Publishing Corp., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument, and that he executed and delivered said instrument on behalf of said corporation by the authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation.

Notary Public

CECILIA RODRIGUEZ
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 41-4971625
Qualified in Queens County
Commission Expires September 10, 200

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 01/27/2000 REEL: 002022 FRAME: 0657